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N
E-Counselling Services
ocess

Simplifying The Admission Pr

I8 Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
lITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

2025-26
Opening and Closing Ranks
Round No 1
Institute Type National Institute of Tec
hnology
Institute Name National Institute of Tec

hnology Meghalaya
Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category ALL

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL,
SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats
represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.

National Civil Engineering (4  HS OPEN  Gender-Neutral 146176 146176
Institute of Years, Bachelor of

Technology Technology)

Meghalaya
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National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya
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Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

HS

HS

HS

HS

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

OPEN

ST

ST

ST

(PwD)

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-
NCL

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

259481

4950

6206

106

32795

48860

6889

14133

21724

14/06/25, 1:01PM

259481

7979

6678

106

44560

53076

6889

14765

21724
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National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya
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Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

(ON)

(ON)

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

(ON)

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

6073

1960

59949

59005

16829

29189

963

1762

15044

14/06/25, 1:01PM

6462

1960

59949

59005

16829

40375

5413

1762

19623
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National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya
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Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

OPEN

EWS

EWS
(PwD)

OBC-
NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

31763

3119

157

6111

10781

2616

5169

1297

146012

14/06/25, 1:01PM

31763

3119

157

6270

10781

2616

5169

1297

146012
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JoSAA

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National
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Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and

HS

HS

HS

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

OPEN

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

238430

43408

8639

4194

29180

35192

5136

10859

14/06/25, 1:01PM

238430

43408

11959

7277

35333

35192

5315

11494
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Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya
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Electronics
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

HS

HS

NCL

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

18680

1033

5339

4013

81596

128954

93208

14/06/25, 1:01PM

18680

1033

5950

4013

96527

128954

93208
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National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya
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Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

HS

HS

HS

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

ST

ST

ST

(PwD)

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

5540

6940

114

22943

38606

1354

4041

14/06/25, 1:01PM

9838

8609

114

27344

38606

1354

4041
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JoSAA

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya
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Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

HS

HS

EWS

OBC-
NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

7087

9138

13482

4505

8703

1705

136427

247266

14/06/25, 1:01PM

7087

9282

13482

4505

8703

1705

136427

247266
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JoSAA

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya
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Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

HS

HS

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-
NCL

SC

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

53040

7843

13447

30761

52980

6344

11983

19902

6719

14/06/25, 1:01PM

53040

13487

13447

41076

52980

6344

12047

19902

6881
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National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

National

Institute of
Technology
Meghalaya

Mechanical 0S
Engineering (4

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical (O
Engineering (4

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

SC

ST

14/06/25, 1:01PM

Female-only 10039 10039
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 2270 2380

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.
For any further information, please contact JoSAA.
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